# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.		02/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRINITY MARINE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2525 Stemmons Freeway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1211243	NABRICO	
Registration Number:	1105495	NABRICO	
Registration Number:	1178793	NABRICO OVER 75 YEARS	
Registration Number:	2757235	NABRICO OVER 100 YEARS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091078.0664

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

B. K. Drinkwater

TRADEMARK
DEEL: 003476 EDAME: 003

900068708 REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0038

15.00 12.

CH \$1.

Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/			
Date:	02/06/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nabrico Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Nabrico Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Nabrico Trademark Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0039 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address

of 2525 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereafter the

"Marks") and the related trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, TRINITY MARINE PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 2525 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereafter "Assignee") desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the related registrations

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks throughout the

world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Marks and the related registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks throughout the world;

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement

prior to the assignment date of the Marks throughout the world, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

and other legal representatives.

DAL01:943225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

Printed Name: S. Theis Rice Vice President

Its:

Date: FEBRUARY 06, 2007

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared S. THEIS RICE, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the day of Ferrune, 2007.

Notary Public in and for

Texas, State at Large

CATHERINE M. GRYDER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 12, 2007

DAL01:943225.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0041

## EXHIBIT A

Countr	y. Frademarks	Reg. #	Reg Date 14191
US	NABRICO	1211243	05 October 1982
US	NABRICO	1105495	07 November 1978
US	NABRICO OVER 75 YEARS & Design	1178793	24 November 1981
US	NABRICO OVER 100 YEARS & Design	2757235	26 August 2003

DAL01:943225.1

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0042